inseego

Inseego Joins Russell 2000® Index

July 1, 2019

SAN DIEGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 1, 2019-- Inseego Corp. (NASDAQ: INSG), a pioneer in 5G and intelligent IoT device-to-cloud solutions, today announced its membership to the Russell 2000[®] Index, effective after the U.S. market opens on Monday, July 1, 2019, as part of the Russell Indexes annual reconstitution. The stock also was automatically added to the appropriate growth and value indexes.

"Inclusion in the Russell 2000 Index is a reflection of Inseego's tremendous progress over the past year," said Dan Mondor, Chairman and CEO of Inseego. "Being part of these indexes affords us greater visibility and investor support as we continue our focus on maximizing shareholder value through execution of our 5G and IoT device-to-cloud growth strategy."

Russell Indexes are widely used by investment managers and institutional investors for index funds and as benchmarks for active investment strategies. Approximately \$9 trillion in assets are benchmarked against Russell's U.S. Indexes. Russell Indexes are part of FTSE Russell, a leading global index provider.

For more information on the Russell 2000[®] Index and the Russell Indexes reconstitution, go to the "Russell Reconstitution" section on the <u>FTSE</u> Russell website.

For more information, visit <u>www.ftserussell.com</u>

About Inseego Corp.

Inseego Corp. (Nasdaq: INSG) is an industry pioneer in 5G and intelligent IoT device-to-cloud solutions that enables high-performance mobile applications for large enterprise verticals, service providers and small-medium businesses around the globe. Our product portfolio consists of IoT Cloud solutions and IoT & Mobile solutions, which together form the backbone of compelling, intelligent, reliable and secure IoT services with deep business intelligence. Inseego powers mission critical applications with a "zero unscheduled downtime" mandate, such as asset tracking, fleet management, industrial IoT, SD WAN failover management and mobile broadband services. Our solutions are powered by our key innovations in purpose-built SaaS cloud platforms, IoT and mobile technologies including the newly emerging 5G technology. <u>www.inseego.com</u> #Making5Greal

About FTSE Russell:

FTSE Russell is a leading global index provider creating and managing a wide range of indexes, data and analytic solutions to meet client needs across asset classes, style and strategies. Covering 98% of the investable market, FTSE Russell indexes offer a true picture of global markets, combined with the specialist knowledge gained from developing local benchmarks around the world.

FTSE Russell index expertise and products are used extensively by institutional and retail investors globally. Approximately \$16.2 trillion is currently benchmarked to FTSE Russell indexes. For over 30 years, leading asset owners, asset managers, ETF providers and investment banks have chosen FTSE Russell indexes to benchmark their investment performance and create investment funds, ETFs, structured products and index-based derivatives. FTSE Russell indexes also provide clients with tools for asset allocation, investment strategy analysis and risk management.

A core set of universal principles guides FTSE Russell index design and management: a transparent rules-based methodology is informed by independent committees of leading market participants. FTSE Russell is focused on index innovation and customer partnership applying the highest industry standards and embracing the IOSCO Principles. FTSE Russell is wholly owned by London Stock Exchange Group.

CAUTIONARY NOTE REGARDING FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This release may contain forward-looking statements, which are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, as amended to date. These forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties. A number of important factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements contained herein. These factors include risks relating to technological changes, new product introductions, continued acceptance of Inseego's products and dependence on intellectual property rights. These factors, as well as other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially, are discussed in more detail in Inseego's filings with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (available at www.sec.gov) and other regulatory agencies.

©2019. Inseego Corp. All rights reserved. The Inseego name and logo are trademarks of Inseego Corp. Other Company, product or service names mentioned herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190701005271/en/

Source: Inseego Corp.

Media contact: **Inseego** Anette Gaven Tel: +1 (619) 993-3058 Email: <u>Anette Gaven@inseego.com</u> Or Investor Relations contact: MKR Group Joo-Hun Kim, +1 (212) 868-6760 joohunkim@mkrir.com http://investor.inseego.com/